
K1M J10

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1M J10 114 Callan Gardner Neilston Primary School (PS) Pinkston Panthers 135.00 2 137.00 139.30 2 141.30 137.00 1000
2 K1M J10 904 Wilf McCrae Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 153.10 0 153.10 149.80 6 155.80 153.10 800
3 K1M J10 900 Rhuairidh Stewart Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 170.60 6 176.60 173.00 8 181.00 176.60 600
4 K1M J10 903 Murdo McAdam Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 217.90 12 229.90 DNF 229.90 400
5 K1M J10 905 Cormac McCrae Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 292.30 58 350.30 281.80 10 291.80 291.80 200

K1M J12

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1M J12 30 Thomas Muir St Ninians Primary (PS) CR Cats 108.70 4 112.70 109.80 0 109.80 109.80 1000
2 K1M J12 2095 Jack Toovey Redwell Primary (PS) CR Cats 113.30 0 113.30 115.70 2 117.70 113.30 875
3 K1M J12 35 Campbell Weir Kenmore (PS) Breadalbane CC 114.40 4 118.40 117.30 0 117.30 117.30 750
4 K1M J12 106 Stuart Grant Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 126.00 0 126.00 129.10 0 129.10 126.00 625
5 K1M J12 136 Joseph Cieslar St Madoes PS Strathallan CC 129.00 0 129.00 127.80 0 127.80 127.80 500
6 K1M J12 200 Euan Maciver Dunbarney Primary School (PS) Strathallan CC 126.10 2 128.10 127.80 4 131.80 128.10 375
7 K1M J12 137 Coll McDonald St Madoes PS Strathallan CC 139.90 0 139.90 134.60 0 134.60 134.60 250
8 K1M J12 901 Zander Stewart Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 153.00 4 157.00 161.00 2 163.00 157.00 125

K1M J14

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1M J14 2031 Robert Grant Breadalbane Academy (HS) Breadalbane CC 98.40 2 100.40 95.50 0 95.50 95.50 1000
2 K1M J14 20 Archie Cowe Kinross High School (HS) Strathallan CC 102.40 2 104.40 105.30 0 105.30 104.40 875
3 K1M J14 2105 Finlay Taylor Breadalbane Academy (HS) Breadalbane CC 113.50 0 113.50 110.00 0 110.00 110.00 750
4 K1M J14 70 Gregor Thomas Wallace High School (HS) CR Cats 110.30 0 110.30 113.40 2 115.40 110.30 625
5 K1M J14 47 Ben Hewines Balfron High School (HS) CR Cats 117.40 0 117.40 111.60 0 111.60 111.60 500
6 K1M J14 46 Joel Gardner Eastwood High School (HS) Pinkston Panthers 112.30 0 112.30 114.20 2 116.20 112.30 375
7 K1M J14 149 David A Clark Dyce Academy (HS) Aberdeen KC 129.40 2 131.40 127.40 8 135.40 131.40 250
8 K1M J14 902 Dan Whyte Lornshill Academy (HS) CR Cats 145.20 2 147.20 142.70 0 142.70 142.70 125

K1M J16



Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1M J16 1073 Matthew Telfer Firrhill High School (HS) Forth CC 86.30 2 88.30 87.40 0 87.40 87.40 1000
2 K1M J16 2022 Aidan Thacker Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 99.50 0 99.50 98.10 0 98.10 98.10 917
3 K1M J16 2012 Ruaraidh Fowler Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 100.50 0 100.50 98.90 0 98.90 98.90 833
4 K1M J16 1 Ross Linning Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 104.10 0 104.10 106.10 0 106.10 104.10 750
5 K1M J16 55 Kayden Mitchell Wallace High School (HS) CR Cats 106.30 0 106.30 109.00 0 109.00 106.30 667
6 K1M J16 74 Craig Meldrum Pitlochry H/S (HS) Breadalbane CC 110.50 0 110.50 110.60 6 116.60 110.50 583
7 K1M J16 66 Andrew Carr Perth High School (HS) CR Cats 113.60 0 113.60 114.80 2 116.80 113.60 500

8 K1M J16 907 Connor Welsh James Gillespie’s High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 116.30 58 174.30 111.40 4 115.40 115.40 417
9 K1M J16 115 Alex Clark Dyce Academy (HS) Aberdeen KC 117.10 4 121.10 121.90 4 125.90 121.10 333

10 K1M J16 217 Matthew Collington Wallace High School (HS) CR Cats 128.00 4 132.00 121.90 2 123.90 123.90 250
11 K1M J16 36 Brodan McDonald TCSOA (HS) Strathallan CC 127.10 2 129.10 127.00 0 127.00 127.00 167
12 K1M J16 173 Nathan Harris Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 134.40 4 138.40 133.60 4 137.60 137.60 83

K1M J18

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1M J18 31 Murray Robb Balfron High School (HS) CR Cats 79.90 0 79.90 78.70 0 78.70 78.70 1000
2 K1M J18 44 Findlay McLean Strathallan School (HS) Strathallan CC 84.70 0 84.70 82.70 0 82.70 82.70 800
3 K1M J18 1048 Arthur Jacques Stirling High School (HS) CR Cats 91.80 0 91.80 92.60 2 94.60 91.80 600
4 K1M J18 2017 Callum McDonald Stirling High School (HS) CR Cats 106.40 0 106.40 105.10 0 105.10 105.10 400

K1W J10

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1W J10 913 Iona Caffrey Linlithgow bridge primary (PS) CR Cats 162.30 12 174.30 173.00 8 181.00 174.30 1000
2 K1W J10 910 Chloe Stubley no school CR Cats 170.50 4 174.50 208.30 6 214.30 174.50 800

K1W J12

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1W J12 2552 Isla Phillips Dunblane Primary (PS) CR Cats 108.50 4 112.50 112.60 2 114.60 112.50 1000



2 K1W J12 31 Thea McCrae Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 129.90 2 131.90 129.50 0 129.50 129.50 800
3 K1W J12 70 Penny Maclean Boclair academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 139.80 2 141.80 140.70 4 144.70 141.80 600
4 K1W J12 72 Zooey Main Strathdevon Primary (PS) CR Cats 156.30 6 162.30 163.20 2 165.20 162.30 400

K1W J14

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1W J14 1516 Helena Nabili The Glasgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 101.40 0 101.40 101.20 0 101.20 101.20 1000
2 K1W J14 2560 Karly Leeson Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 118.70 2 120.70 117.30 0 117.30 117.30 833
3 K1W J14 2 Josephine Carr Perth High School (HS) CR Cats 117.00 2 119.00 119.40 0 119.40 119.00 667
4 K1W J14 12 Caelan Kerr Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 126.80 0 126.80 133.00 0 133.00 126.80 500
5 K1W J14 28 Hannah Cadell Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 132.10 2 134.10 127.70 2 129.70 129.70 333
6 K1W J14 912 Ava ross The Glasgow Academy (PS) Pinkston Panthers 164.10 4 168.10 169.90 0 169.90 168.10 167

K1W J16

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 K1W J16 547 Hannah Toovey Alloa Academy (HS) CR Cats 94.60 2 96.60 95.60 52 147.60 96.60 1000
2 K1W J16 1520 Aimee Cameron Denny High (HS) CR Cats 98.00 0 98.00 99.90 2 101.90 98.00 923
3 K1W J16 1502 Taliesin McLean Strathallan School (HS) Strathallan CC 100.70 0 100.70 99.40 0 99.40 99.40 846
4 K1W J16 1530 Sophie Cameron Linlithgow Academy (HS) CR Cats 102.80 0 102.80 102.20 0 102.20 102.20 769
5 K1W J16 2547 Emily Maclean Boclair academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 105.60 0 105.60 104.40 2 106.40 105.60 692
6 K1W J16 1544 Ash Humphrey Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 106.40 0 106.40 110.50 0 110.50 106.40 615
7 K1W J16 2509 Rhona Nakhaei The Glasgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 113.60 0 113.60 110.00 0 110.00 110.00 538
8 K1W J16 2524 Esme Price Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 110.30 0 110.30 111.30 0 111.30 110.30 462
9 K1W J16 2515 Emma MacDonald Alloa Academy (HS) CR Cats 110.30 0 110.30 112.70 0 112.70 110.30 385

10 K1W J16 2549 Caitlan Scobie Bell Baxter High School (HS) Strathallan CC 113.50 0 113.50 117.00 0 117.00 113.50 308
11 K1W J16 20 Ailsa Scobie Bell Baxter High School (HS) Strathallan CC 117.00 0 117.00 120.40 4 124.40 117.00 231
12 K1W J16 2554 Zara Gardner Eastwood High School (HS) Pinkston Panthers 124.00 0 124.00 125.90 2 127.90 124.00 154
13 K1W J16 911 Martha Innes Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 138.10 6 144.10 139.40 2 141.40 141.40 77

K1W J18

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points



1 K1W J18 527 Leah Cameron Linlithgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 91.10 0 91.10 92.10 2 94.10 91.10 1000
2 K1W J18 1543 Freya Pryce Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 99.10 4 103.10 98.80 0 98.80 98.80 800
3 K1W J18 548 Claire Wilson Lornshill Academy (HS) CR Cats 99.50 0 99.50 99.80 2 101.80 99.50 600

TEAMS

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 TEAMS 1 RCM no school CR Cats 107.50 0 107.50 107.50 1000
2 TEAMS 14 HAR no school CR Cats 116.80 2 118.80 118.80 929
3 TEAMS 12 AOR no school CR Cats 122.20 0 122.20 122.20 857
4 TEAMS 9 TFA no school Strathallan CC 120.70 2 122.70 122.70 786
5 TEAMS 11 CIK no school CR Cats 124.80 0 124.80 124.80 714
6 TEAMS 7 AGT no school CR Cats 129.20 6 135.20 135.20 643
7 TEAMS 5 EJH no school Pinkston Panthers 126.10 10 136.10 136.10 571
8 TEAMS 17 SKJ no school CR Cats 129.50 8 137.50 137.50 500
9 TEAMS 15 AJE no school CR Cats 137.80 6 143.80 143.80 429

10 TEAMS 3 ACJ no school Strathallan CC 143.80 0 143.80 143.80 357
11 TEAMS 4 TFS no school Breadalbane CC 141.20 4 145.20 145.20 286
12 TEAMS 16 AHN no school CR Cats 145.20 4 149.20 149.20 214
13 TEAMS 13 EDC no school CR Cats 155.60 8 163.60 163.60 143
14 TEAMS 10 ZCP no school Pinkston Panthers 183.20 8 191.20 191.20 71

C1M J12

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1M J12 22 Jack Toovey Redwell Primary (PS) CR Cats 117.50 0 117.50 123.40 0 123.40 117.50 1000
2 C1M J12 931 Thomas Muir St Ninians Primary (PS) CR Cats 140.60 6 146.60 129.40 0 129.40 129.40 800
3 C1M J12 930 Callan Gardner Neilston Primary School (PS) Pinkston Panthers 203.40 10 213.40 189.90 2 191.90 191.90 600

C1M J15

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1M J15 32 Robert Grant Breadalbane Academy (HS) Breadalbane CC 106.30 0 106.30 107.30 0 107.30 106.30 1000
2 C1M J15 2417 Andrew Carr Perth High School (HS) CR Cats 109.60 0 109.60 107.90 2 109.90 109.60 857



3 C1M J15 934 Ross Linning Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 128.50 2 130.50 126.60 0 126.60 126.60 714
4 C1M J15 6 Joel Gardner Eastwood High School (HS) Pinkston Panthers 123.70 4 127.70 125.70 2 127.70 127.70 571
5 C1M J15 933 Gregor Thomas Wallace High School (HS) CR Cats 130.50 2 132.50 127.90 0 127.90 127.90 429
6 C1M J15 33 Alistair Thacker Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 135.50 6 141.50 130.30 4 134.30 134.30 286
7 C1M J15 932 Dan Whyte Lornshill Academy (HS) CR Cats 231.50 10 241.50 207.80 0 207.80 207.80 143

C1M J18

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1M J18 426 Findlay McLean Strathallan School (HS) Strathallan CC 84.50 2 86.50 85.60 2 87.60 86.50 1000
2 C1M J18 937 Murray Robb Balfron High School (HS) CR Cats 91.50 0 91.50 90.20 0 90.20 90.20 857
3 C1M J18 2425 Matthew Telfer Firrhill High School (HS) Forth CC 94.00 0 94.00 93.50 0 93.50 93.50 714
4 C1M J18 2403 Callum McDonald Stirling High School (HS) CR Cats 101.60 2 103.60 108.30 2 110.30 103.60 571
5 C1M J18 12 Arthur Jacques Stirling High School (HS) CR Cats 105.80 2 107.80 104.80 0 104.80 104.80 429
6 C1M J18 30 Aidan Thacker Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 117.10 0 117.10 DNS 117.10 286
7 C1M J18 936 Nathan Nabili The Glasgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers DNS DNS 999.00 143

C1W J12

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1W J12 2827 Thea McCrae Breadalbane Academy (PS) Breadalbane CC 118.20 0 118.20 116.80 0 116.80 116.80 1000
2 C1W J12 925 Isla Phillips Dunblane Primary (PS) CR Cats 138.10 8 146.10 144.10 4 148.10 146.10 800
3 C1W J12 939 Penny Maclean Boclair Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 170.00 6 176.00 189.80 8 197.80 176.00 600
4 C1W J12 908 Ayla Malone Pentland Primary School Edinburgh Schools KC 489.40 604 1093.40 418.70 556 974.70 ###### 400

C1W J15

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1W J15 1806 Hannah Toovey Alloa Academy (HS) CR Cats 98.90 0 98.90 99.10 0 99.10 98.90 1000
2 C1W J15 1809 Sophie Cameron Linlithgow Academy (HS) CR Cats 103.70 0 103.70 103.10 0 103.10 103.10 929
3 C1W J15 1818 Aimee Cameron Denny High (HS) CR Cats 108.60 2 110.60 104.60 0 104.60 104.60 857
4 C1W J15 2826 Helena Nabili The Glasgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 108.60 2 110.60 111.40 0 111.40 110.60 786
5 C1W J15 2822 Esme Price Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 116.10 2 118.10 113.20 0 113.20 113.20 714
6 C1W J15 2813 Ash Humphrey Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 113.10 4 117.10 113.60 0 113.60 113.60 643



7 C1W J15 2819 Annabel 
Goodenough

Kinross High School (HS) Strathallan CC 121.20 0 121.20 122.50 0 122.50 121.20 571
8 C1W J15 31 Francesca Main Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 131.10 4 135.10 135.00 2 137.00 135.10 500
9 C1W J15 926 Karly Leeson Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 138.40 4 142.40 146.90 2 148.90 142.40 429

10 C1W J15 25 Josephine Carr Perth High School (HS) CR Cats 144.20 2 146.20 146.20 357
11 C1W J15 929 Thea Cooke Musselburgh Grammer (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 152.50 2 154.50 148.50 0 148.50 148.50 286
12 C1W J15 927 Orla Macnamara Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 156.30 0 156.30 150.20 4 154.20 154.20 214
13 C1W J15 921 Caelen Kerr Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 198.80 8 206.80 170.30 6 176.30 176.30 143
14 C1W J15 938 Eilidh Simon Boroughmuir High School (HS) Forth CC 204.90 4 208.90 196.00 4 200.00 200.00 71

C1W J18

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C1W J18 818 Leah Cameron Linlithgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 95.90 2 97.90 93.60 0 93.60 93.60 1000
2 C1W J18 817 Taliesin McLean Strathallan School (HS) Strathallan CC 99.30 0 99.30 98.50 0 98.50 98.50 909
3 C1W J18 1819 Emily Maclean Boclair Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 105.00 0 105.00 103.30 0 103.30 103.30 818
4 C1W J18 919 Freya Pryce Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 103.60 0 103.60 105.20 2 107.20 103.60 727
5 C1W J18 2805 Emma Macdonald Alloa Academy (HS) CR Cats 114.70 0 114.70 118.10 0 118.10 114.70 636
6 C1W J18 918 Eve Macnamara Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 129.70 2 131.70 125.90 0 125.90 125.90 545
7 C1W J18 12 Olivia Wears Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 127.90 0 127.90 129.10 2 131.10 127.90 455
8 C1W J18 920 Martha Innes Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 137.10 2 139.10 139.60 2 141.60 139.10 364
9 C1W J18 923 Morna Craig Boroughmuir High School (HS) Edinburgh Schools KC 146.40 4 150.40 144.70 4 148.70 148.70 273

10 C1W J18 924 Zara Gardner Eastwood High School (HS) Pinkston Panthers 163.80 2 165.80 154.60 0 154.60 154.60 182
11 C1W J18 949 Rhona Nakhaei The Glasgow Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 161.40 0 161.40 DNS 161.40 91

C2 J12

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C2 J12 6502 Isla Phillips / 
Thomas Muir

mixed CR Cats 131.20 6 137.20 131.90 8 139.90 137.20 1000

C2 J15

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points



1 C2 J15 6515 Hannah Toovey / 
Jack Toovey

mixed CR Cats 120.20 8 128.20 120.50 2 122.50 122.50 1000

2 C2 J15 6507 Ash Humphrey / 
Helena Nabili

mixed Mixed 127.30 0 127.30 DNS 127.30 917

3 C2 J15 6512 Alistair Thacker / 
Ross Linning

Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 129.50 4 133.50 132.20 4 136.20 133.50 833

4 C2 J15 6518 Helena Nabili / Joel 
Gardner

mixed Pinkston Panthers 128.20 6 134.20 DNS 134.20 750

5 C2 J15 6505 Matthew Collington 
/ Kayden Mitchell

Wallace High School (HS) CR Cats 137.20 0 137.20 143.20 2 145.20 137.20 667

6 C2 J15 6522 Francesca Main / 
Karly Leeson

Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 145.40 2 147.40 144.10 6 150.10 147.40 583

7
C2 J15 6506

Annabel 
Goodenough / 
Archie Cowe

Kinross High School (HS) Strathallan CC 152.20 0 152.20 152.20 2 154.20 152.20
500

8 C2 J15 6501 Andrew Carr / 
Josephine Carr

Perth High School (HS) CR Cats DNS 153.40 2 155.40 155.40 417

9 C2 J15 6509 Julia Brittain / 
Martha Hume

Shawlands Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 156.10 2 158.10 155.50 2 157.50 157.50 333

10 C2 J15 6510 Sophie Cameron / 
Madeline Andrew

Linlithgow Academy (HS) CR Cats 181.20 18 199.20 152.80 8 160.80 160.80 250

11 C2 J15 6519 Callan Gardner / 
Ava ross

mixed Pinkston Panthers 197.40 56 253.40 187.40 6 193.40 193.40 167

12 C2 J15 6516 Esme Price / Aimee 
Cameron

mixed CR Cats 146.50 54 200.50 DNS 200.50 83

C2 J18

Pos Category Bib Name School Club
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pens

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pens

Run 2 
Total Best Points

1 C2 J18 6005 Findlay McLean / 
Taliesin McLean

Strathallan School (HS) Strathallan CC 105.30 0 105.30 108.10 0 108.10 105.30 1000

2 C2 J18 6520 Claire Wilson / 
Ryan Mallon

mixed CR Cats 106.80 2 108.80 110.40 2 112.40 108.80 909

3 C2 J18 6514 Emily Maclean / 
Sophie Cameron

mixed Pinkston Panthers 114.30 0 114.30 114.80 0 114.80 114.30 818

4 C2 J18 6033 Callum McDonald / 
Aidan Thacker

mixed CR Cats 116.50 8 124.50 115.50 0 115.50 115.50 727

5 C2 J18 6511 Callum McDonald / 
Emma MacDonald

mixed CR Cats 118.50 2 120.50 130.00 2 132.00 120.50 636



6 C2 J18 6517 Rhona Nakhaei / 
Freya Pryce

mixed Pinkston Panthers 123.90 2 125.90 123.30 2 125.30 125.30 545

7 C2 J18 6513 Aidan Thacker / 
Esme Price

Alva Academy (HS) CR Cats 125.50 0 125.50 133.50 0 133.50 125.50 455

8 C2 J18 6503 Murray Robb / Ben 
Hewines

Balfron High School (HS) CR Cats 127.90 6 133.90 131.00 8 139.00 133.90 364

9 C2 J18 6504 Emily Maclean / 
Penny Maclean

Boclair Academy (HS) Pinkston Panthers 133.00 2 135.00 DNS 135.00 273

10 C2 J18 6521 Zara Gardner / Joel 
Gardner

Eastwood High School (HS) Pinkston Panthers 136.10 0 136.10 147.30 4 151.30 136.10 182

11 C2 J18 6508 Olivia Wears / Ash 
Humphrey

Dollar Academy (HS) CR Cats 139.29 6 145.30 DNS 145.30 91



Club K1M 
J18

K1M 
J16

K1M 
J14

K1M 
J12

K1M 
J10

K1W 
J18

K1W 
J16

K1W 
J14

K1W 
J12

K1W 
J10

C1M 
J18

C1M 
J15

C1M 
J12

C1W 
J18

C1W 
J15

C1W 
J12

C2 
J18

C2 
J15

C2 
J12

TEAMS Grand 
Total

CR Cats 2000 4000 1250 1875 0 600 4154 2333 1400 1800 2143 2429 1800 1091 5572 800 3182 3833 1000 5429 46691
Pinkston Panthers 0 0 375 0 1000 1000 1384 1167 600 0 143 571 600 2091 786 600 1818 1250 0 642 14027
Strathallan CC 800 167 875 1125 0 0 1385 0 0 0 1000 0 0 909 571 0 1000 500 0 1143 9475
Breadalbane CC 0 583 1750 1500 2000 0 0 0 800 0 0 1000 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 286 8919
Edinburgh Schools KC 0 417 0 0 0 800 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 1909 500 400 0 0 0 0 4103
Forth CC 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 714 0 0 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 1785
Mixed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917 0 0 917
Aberdeen KC 0 333 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583
Grand Total 2800 6500 4500 4500 3000 2400 7000 3500 2800 1800 4000 4000 2400 6000 7500 2800 6000 6500 1000 7500 86500

Primary School K1M 
J18

K1M 
J16

K1M 
J14

K1M 
J12

K1M 
J10

K1W 
J18

K1W 
J16

K1W 
J14

K1W 
J12

K1W 
J10

C1M 
J18

C1M 
J15

C1M 
J12

C1W 
J18

C1W 
J15

C1W 
J12

C2 
J18

C2 
J15

C2 
J12

TEAMS Grand 
Total

Breadalbane Academy (PS) 0 0 0 750 2000 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 4550
Redwell Primary (PS) 0 0 0 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1875
Dunblane Primary (PS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 1800
St Ninians Primary (PS) 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1800
Neilston Primary School (PS) 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1600
Linlithgow bridge primary 
(PS)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000

Kenmore (PS) 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
St Madoes PS 0 0 0 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750
Strathdevon Primary (PS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
Pentland Primary School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 400
Dunbarney Primary School 
(PS)

0 0 0 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375

The Glasgow Academy (PS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167
Grand Total 0 0 0 4500 3000 0 0 167 2200 1000 0 0 2400 0 0 2200 0 0 0 0 15467

High School K1M 
J18

K1M 
J16

K1M 
J14

K1M 
J12

K1M 
J10

K1W 
J18

K1W 
J16

K1W 
J14

K1W 
J12

K1W 
J10

C1M 
J18

C1M 
J15

C1M 
J12

C1W 
J18

C1W 
J15

C1W 
J12

C2 
J18

C2 
J15

C2 
J12

TEAMS Grand 
Total

Alva Academy (HS) 0 1667 0 0 0 0 462 1333 0 0 286 1000 0 0 1786 0 455 1416 0 0 8405



Strathallan School (HS) 800 0 0 0 0 0 846 0 0 0 1000 0 0 909 0 0 1000 0 0 0 4555
Boroughmuir High School 
(HS)

0 0 0 0 0 800 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 1909 285 0 0 0 0 0 3071

Dollar Academy (HS) 0 916 0 0 0 0 615 333 0 0 0 0 0 455 643 0 91 0 0 0 3053
Linlithgow Academy (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 1000 769 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 929 0 0 250 0 0 3948
Alloa Academy (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1385 0 0 0 0 0 0 636 1000 0 0 0 0 0 3021
Boclair Academy (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 692 0 600 0 0 0 0 818 0 600 273 0 0 0 2983
Perth High School (HS) 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 667 0 0 0 857 0 0 357 0 0 417 0 0 2798
Balfron High School (HS) 1000 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 857 0 0 0 0 0 364 0 0 0 2721
Breadalbane Academy (HS) 0 0 1750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2750
Wallace High School (HS) 0 917 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 429 0 0 0 0 0 667 0 0 2638
The Glasgow Academy (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 538 1000 0 0 143 0 0 91 786 0 0 0 0 0 2558
Kinross High School (HS) 0 0 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571 0 0 500 0 0 1946
Stirling High School (HS) 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000
Denny High (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 857 0 0 0 0 0 1780
Firrhill High School (HS) 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1714
Eastwood High School (HS) 0 0 375 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 571 0 182 0 0 182 0 0 0 1464
Lornshill Academy (HS) 0 0 125 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 868
Dyce Academy (HS) 0 333 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583
Pitlochry H/S (HS) 0 583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 583
Bell Baxter High School (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 539 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 539
James Gillespie’s High School 
(HS)

0 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417

Shawlands Academy (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 333 0 0 333
Musselburgh Grammer (HS) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 286 0 0 0 0 0 286
TCSOA (HS) 0 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167
Grand Total 2800 6500 4500 0 0 2400 7000 3333 600 0 4000 4000 0 6000 7500 600 2365 3583 0 0 55181

mixed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3635 2917 1000 0 7552
no school 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7500 8300



Champions

K1 Boys
Name Club School Time

K1M J18 Gold Murray Robb CR Cats Balfron High School (HS) 78.7
Silver Findlay McLean Strathallan CC Strathallan School (HS) 82.7
Bronze Matthew Telfer Forth CC Firrhill High School (HS) 87.4

K1M J16 Gold Matthew Telfer Forth CC Firrhill High School (HS) 87.4
Silver Robert Grant Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (HS) 95.5
Bronze Aidan Thacker CR Cats Alva Academy (HS) 98.1

K1M J14 Gold Robert Grant Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (HS) 95.5
Silver Archie Cowe Strathallan CC Kinross High School (HS) 104.4
Bronze Thomas Muir CR Cats St Ninians Primary (PS) 109.8

K1M J12 Gold Thomas Muir CR Cats St Ninians Primary (PS) 109.8
Silver Jack Toovey CR Cats Redwell Primary (PS) 113.3
Bronze Campbell Weir Breadalbane CC Kenmore (PS) 117.3

K1M J10 Gold Callan Gardner Pinkston Panthers Neilston Primary School (PS) 137
Silver Wilf McCrae Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (PS) 153.1
Bronze Rhuairidh Stewart Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (PS) 176.6

K1 Girls
Name Club School Time

K1W J18 Gold Leah Cameron Pinkston Panthers Linlithgow Academy (HS) 91.1
Silver Hannah Toovey CR Cats Alloa Academy (HS) 96.6
Bronze Aimee Cameron CR Cats Denny High (HS) 98

K1W J16 Gold Hannah Toovey CR Cats Alloa Academy (HS) 96.6
Silver Aimee Cameron CR Cats Denny High (HS) 98
Bronze Taliesin McLean Strathallan CC Strathallan School (HS) 99.4

K1W J14 Gold Helena Nabili Pinkston Panthers The Glasgow Academy (HS) 101.2
Silver Isla Phillips CR Cats Dunblane Primary (PS) 112.5
Bronze Karly Leeson CR Cats Alva Academy (HS) 117.3

K1W J12 Gold Isla Phillips CR Cats Dunblane Primary (PS) 112.5
Silver Thea McCrae Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (PS) 129.5



Bronze Penny Maclean Pinkston Panthers Boclair academy (HS) 141.8
K1W J10 Gold Iona Caffrey CR Cats Linlithgow bridge primary (PS) 174.3

Silver Chloe Stubley CR Cats no school 174.5
Bronze

C1 Boys
Name Club School Time

C1M J18 Gold Findlay McLean Strathallan CC Strathallan School (HS) 86.5
Silver Murray Robb CR Cats Balfron High School (HS) 90.2
Bronze Matthew Telfer Forth CC Firrhill High School (HS) 93.5

C1M J15 Gold Robert Grant Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (HS) 106.3
Silver Andrew Carr CR Cats Perth High School (HS) 109.6
Bronze Jack Toovey CR Cats Redwell Primary (PS) 117.5

C1M J12 Gold Jack Toovey CR Cats Redwell Primary (PS) 117.5
Silver Thomas Muir CR Cats St Ninians Primary (PS) 129.4
Bronze Callan Gardner Pinkston Panthers Neilston Primary School (PS) 191.9

C1 Girls
Name Club School Time

C1W J18 Gold Leah Cameron Pinkston Panthers Linlithgow Academy (HS) 93.6
Silver Taliesin McLean Strathallan CC Strathallan School (HS) 98.5
Bronze Hannah Toovey CR Cats Alloa Academy (HS) 98.9

C1W J15 Gold Hannah Toovey CR Cats Alloa Academy (HS) 98.9
Silver Sophie Cameron CR Cats Linlithgow Academy (HS) 103.1
Bronze Aimee Cameron CR Cats Denny High (HS) 104.6

C1W J12 Gold Thea McCrae Breadalbane CC Breadalbane Academy (PS) 116.8
Silver Isla Phillips CR Cats Dunblane Primary (PS) 146.1
Bronze Penny Maclean Pinkston Panthers Boclair Academy (HS) 176

C2
Name Club School Time



C2 J18 Gold Findlay McLean / Taliesin McLean Strathallan CC Strathallan School (HS) 105.3
Silver Callum McDonald / Emma MacDonald CR Cats mixed 120.5
Bronze Hannah Toovey / Jack Toovey CR Cats mixed 122.5

C2 J15 Gold Hannah Toovey / Jack Toovey CR Cats mixed 122.5
Silver Helena Nabili / Joel Gardner Mixed mixed 127.3
Bronze Annabel Goodenough / Archie Cowe Strathallan CC Kinross High School (HS) 127.3

C2 J12 Gold Isla Phillips / Thomas Muir CR Cats mixed 137.2
Silver 
Bronze

Name Club
TEAMS Gold RCM CR Cats

Silver HAR CR Cats
Bronze AOR CR Cats

Primary School
Name

Gold Breadalbane Academy (PS)
Silver Redwell Primary (PS)
Bronze Dunblane Primary (PS)

High School
Name

Gold Alva Academy (HS)
Silver Strathallan School (HS)
Bronze Boroughmuir High School (HS)

Club
Name

Gold CR Cats



Silver Pinkston Panthers
Bronze Strathallan CC


